© 2021 NOTIFIER by Honeywell Inc. All rights reserved. | www.notifier.com
12th August 2021 / PB21-008
PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE ANNOUNCEMENT
Notifier AFP-2800 and AFP-2802 Addressable FACP
Dear Valued Partners,
With advancements in technology, changes in standards and to maintain best in class product
performance and effective support, it sometimes becomes necessary to discontinue and replace
products. This bulletin is to announce that Notifier AFP-2800 and AFP-2802 will be discontinued

Spare Parts Item Numbers
The following items will be available as indicated.
Ordering Code Description Status
AFP-2800 Components
AFP-2800/CPU IFS-713C - AFP-2800/CPU (Notifier) AFP-2800 CPU EOL, Available as spare
AFP-2802/CPU IFS-713C - AFP-2802/CPU (Notifier) AFP-2802 CPU EOL, Available as spare
KEYPAD/00 Keypad Membrane to suit AFP-2800 EOL, Available as spare
LIM Loop Interface Module (IFS-725I), to suit AFP-2800     EOL, Available as spare
NIM Network Interface Module (IFS-725I)    EOL, Available as spare
FIM Termination Board, to suit AFP-2800     EOL, Available as spare
RLY8 8-way programmable relay expansion kit to suit CAB650/CAB900
c/w cables etc
EOL, Available as spare
Addressable loop (SLC) expansion modules
LCM-320 Loop Control Module Active
LEM-320 Loop Expander Module Active
Annunciators
LCD-80AU 80 character LCD remote mimic panel to suit AFP-2800 Discontinued
SCS-8AU Smoke Control Station with 8 x 3 position switches with 3 x
LEDs per switch
EOL, Available as spare
SCS-8LAU Custom mimic module 24 x inputs + 24 x outputs EOL, Available as spare
ACM-16ATAUS/00 Annunciator Module with 16 Switches, 16 Red/Amber LED's EOL, Available as spare
ACM-32AAUS/00 Annunciator Module with 32 Red LED. E.g. Flow switches,
monitors etc.
EOL, Available as spare
LDM-32/00 LED Driver card for Graphic Mimic - to suit AFP-2800/02 EOL, Available as spare
LDM-R32-AUS Lamp driver relay kit 32 Relays (requires 10460 LDM-32). E.g.
Plant & EWIS Interfaces.
Active
Networking modules
NCM-W Network Control Module (Wire) Active
NCM-F Network Control Module - Multi-mode optical fibre Active
RPT-WF Not-Fire-Net network wire to multi-mode fibre repeater Active
RPT-W Noti-Fire-Net network wire to wire repeater Active
NCM-SMOF Network Control Module - Single mode optical fibre Discontinued
HS-NCM-W Hi-Speed Network Control Module, Wire
Discontinued,
replaced with HS-NCM-W-2
HS-NCM-MF Hi-Speed Network Control Module, MF, Multi-mode optical fibre Active
HS-NCM-SF Hi-Speed Network Control Module, SF, Single mode optical fibre Active
HS-NCM-WMF Hi-Speed NCM, Wire / MF, Multi-mode optical fibre
Discontinued,
replaced with HS-NCM-WMF-2
HS-NCM-WSF Hi-Speed NCM, Wire / SF, Single mode optical fibre
Discontinued,
replaced with HS-NCM-WSF-2
HS-NCM-MFSF Hi-Speed NCM, MF / SF, Multi-mode / Single mode optical fibre Active
PSU
10203-AUS RIB-16-0670- Ribbon Cable To suit LIM-LCM on AFP-2800/02 EOL, Available as spare
10202-AUS RIB-40-0110- Ribbon Cable To suit FIM-LIM on AFP-2800/02 EOL, Available as spare
ASY-01-001 ACF Isolate switch to suit AFP-2800/02 Discontinued
USB-AUS USB to RS232 Converter to suit AFP-2800/02, VESDA. Win7
Compatible
Active
UDC/00 Upload/Download cable - to suit AFP-2800/02                   Discontinued
PSU
PSI Power Supply Interface (PSI) Kit to suit AFP-2800/IFS-2600    EOL, Available as spare
NPS-5 NPS-5 5.6A Stand-alone Power Supply EOL, Available as spare
NPS-11  NPS-11 11.7A Stand-alone Power Supply EOL, Available as spare
NPS-DISP Display kit to suit NPS power supplies, provides status and
battery test switch